



3220 UDDENBERG LANE, SUITE 4 GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON 98335

STACEY A. KLINZMAN

TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 253.851.6474 HTTP://WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

September 26, 2000

## Via Overnight Delivery

Ms. Blanco Bayo Director, Division of Records & Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:

Network Plus, Inc. d/b/a Hale and Father, Inc. ("Network Plus"), Certificate No. 2994

Docket No. 001209-TI

Dear Ms. Bayo:

By this letter, Miller Isar, on behalf of Network Plus, respectfully requests that the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") accept Network Plus's offer of \$100.00 as settlement for Network Plus's failure to timely file its Interexchange Regulatory Assessment Form for the calendar year 1999. Under separate cover, Network Plus is filing with the Commission, via overnight delivery service, its 1999 Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return along with checks in payment of the assessment fee and amounts past-due.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter by date stamping the enclosed copy and returning it to us in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope enclosed for this purpose.

Questions regarding this offer of settlement may be directed to me.

APP CAF Sincerely, CMP Miller Isar CTR ECR Stacey A. Klinzman LEG OPG Senior Regulatory Consultant PAI RGO SEC cc: Network Plus, Inc. SER 2000 SEP 29 FM 2: 10

RECEIVED

SEP 27 2000

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Regulatory Oversight

Lance 10/05/00

12483 OCT-28

DOGUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

17